
16. DIRECTORY OF LAITY
   *Attended Annual Conference  +Attended Uniting Conference

Blue River	 *Adden, Charlene, 4327 Starr, Lincoln 68503	 402-466-6158  
		  Chair Personnel                                                                adden10392@windstream.net
Prairie Rivers	 +*Aderholt, Bob, P.O. Box 277, Kenesaw 68956	 402-460-7976
	 	 Dir. of Lay Servant Ministry - Common Table - Leader Dev Team            bobmary@windstream.net
Blue River	 Alberts, Dan, 3850 Orchard, Lincoln 68503	 402-466-2056
	 	 Pension & Health
Blue River	 Ambrosius, Lloyd, 6545 S. 34th, Lincoln 68516	 402-423-8857
		  Clergy Boundaries	 leambrosius@neb.rr.com
Great West	 Aruffo, Mickey, 418 Missouri, Alliance 69301	 308-762-5454 308-760-2151
		  Trustees - NUMC Inc	 justneighbors@bbc.net
Missouri River	 Ashby, Lynn, 8078 Dorcas St., Omaha 68124	 402-390-0661
		  UM Foundation	 lynn363@msn.com
Great West	 Baltzell, Christy, P.O. Box 56, Ogallala 69153	 308-284-8922
		  District Administrative Assistant	 cbaltzell@umcneb.org
Gateway	 *Bennett, Paul, 79092 Highway 183, Ansley 68814	 308-935-1536	 212-0611
		   District Lay Leader - Nominating	 pabo@nctc.net
Blue River	 Boatman, Sara, 7244 Sugar Creek Cir., Lincoln 68516 402-423-2232
		  Personnel	 saboatman@neb.rr.com
Prairie Rivers	 Bringelson, Rich, 121 Campbell, Doniphan 68832	 402-845-2069
		  Congregational Transformation Team	 rbringel@unlnotes.edu
Gateway	 +*Burns, Barbara Jo, 3909 17th Ave., Kearney 68845 308-539-4088
	 	 Equitable Compensation - Com on General Reference - BoOM	 barbara.burns48@yahoo.com
Blue River	 Butler, Gail, 2600 Evergreen Cir., Beatrice 68310	 402-806-0519
	 	 Com on Investigation	 gailmbutler@charter.net
Missouri River	 Byerhof, Joan, 10021 Fieldcrest Dr., Omaha 68114	 402-399-9619
	    Episcopacy Committee 
Missouri River	 Cambridge, Noni, 4349 Fort, Omaha 68104	 402-709-1824  602-1611
		  Common Table - Leadership Developement
Missouri River	 Cardey, Ron, 1224 N 131, Omaha 68154	 402-595-8818
		  NUMC. Inc.	 rlcardey@aol.com
Blue River	 Claassen, Jan, 1723 Monroe St., Beatrice 68310	 402-223-4652
	 	 Personnel	 jclaassen1@charter.net
Missouri River	 Clark, Corliss, 2502 Boyd St., Ashland 68003	 402-944-7443 468-4842 Cell
		  CCFA	 corlissclark@yahoo.com
Blue River	 *Craig, Bob, 441 W. Broadview, Lincoln 68505	 402-483-6472
		  Archives & History	 rc41009@windstream.net
Missouri River	 +*Cramer, Sheran,  5128 N. 145 St., Omaha 68116	 402-963-0575
		  Leadership Development Team - Common Table	 sherancramer@gmail.com	
	 *Crisp, Anita, 100 W. Fletcher #100, Lincoln 68521	 402-323-8844
	 	 CCFA - UM Foundation	 acrisp@numf.org
Blue River	 Dancy, Allison, 1840 Knox St. #4, Lincoln 68521	 402-730-4146
		  Leadership Development	 allison.dancy@yahoo.com
Blue River	 +*Dearmont, Lona, 910 Ferndale, Lincoln 68510	 402-489-9884
	 	 Archives & History	 ldearmont@windstream.net
Gateway	 *Duncan, Pat, P.O. Box 207, Franklin 68939	 308-425-3632 425-6273
	 	 CCFA - Personnel - Common Table	 duncanjelkin@yahoo.com
	 *Dvorak, Karrie, 3333 Landmark Cir., Lincoln 68504	402-465-2175
		  Archives	 kdvorak@umcneb.org
Missouri River	 Ellis, Celeste, 5814 S. 105 St., Omaha 68127	 402-676-4340
		  Trustees                                                                 celeste@watersedgeomaha.com
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Prairie Rivers	 Emerton, Tom, P.O. Box 40, Cairo 68824	 308-485-4769 485-4232
		  Trustees - NUMC, Inc	 temerton@pathwaybank.com
Elkhorn Valley	 +Erb, Jenelle, 511 E. 2nd, Orchard 68764	 402-893-3995 340-1341
		  Pension & Health	 druffle@frontiernet.net
Blue River	 Erwin, Steve, 7920 Cole Ct., Lincoln 68506	 402-486-0839
		  CCFA	 steve.erwin@usbank.com
Blue River	 Evans, Bonnie, 1540 Garret Ln., Apt 310, Lincoln 68512  402-261-6705
		  CCFA	
Prairie Rivers	 Ferguson, John, P.O. Box 39, Marquette 68854	 402-854-3396
	 	 CCFA - Bd of Trustees	 jmferguson@hamilton.net
Missouri River	 Fleming, Randy, P.O. Box 410, Springfield 68059	 402-210-4885
		  UM Foundation	 auctioneer_32@msn.com
Missouri River	 Fraser, Bryan, 21106 Honeysuckle Dr., Elkhorn 68022 402-690-7653	
		  Bd of Trustees - NUMC, Inc.	 bryan.fraser@cbshome.com
Gateway	 Girardin, Jim, 951 S. 1st Ave, Broken Bow 68822	 308-870-1134
	 	 UM Foundation	 mjgirardin@kdsi.net
Missouri River	 Glenn, Doug, 1215 Central Ave., Auburn 68305	 402-274-3998
	 	 UM Foundation
Great West	 Goodwin, Stan, 1528 Norris, McCook 69001	 308-345-2788  345-2580
	 	 Trustees	 goodlaw@mccooknet.com
	 Greer, Merna, 215 N. 13th, Beatrice 68310	 402-228-4053
		  Retired Diaconal Minister
Gateway	 Gunn, Randy, P.O. Box 202, Bushnell 69128	
	 	 Bd of Trustees	 rgunn51@hotmail.com
Blue River	 Haberman, Julie Panko, 7721 San Mateo Ln., Lincoln 68516  402-423-7649
	 	 Personnel	 juliaph@neb.rr.com
Great West	 +*Hall, Darlene, P.O. Box 571, Mullen 69152 	 308-546-2350 631-1732
		  Episcopacy -  AC Plan  - Conf Secretary -Journal   	 djhall@nebnet.net
Great West	 *Harford, Karen, 71588 Harford Rd., Haigler 69030	 308-297-3310
	 	 Pension & Health	 khar520@bwtelcom.net
Missouri River	 +*Harms-Brazell, Micole, 2926 Ernst St, Omaha 68112  402-651-4979
	 	 Assoc Conference Lay Leader	 micolereni@hotmail.com
Gateway	 +*Harvill, Larry, 621 Ave. C, Cozad 69130	 308-784-3014
		  UM Foundation	 lharvill@cozadtel.net
Blue River	 +*Hay, Esther, P.O. Box 296, Waverly 68462	 402-786-5323
	 	 Conf Pres UMW, AC Planning	 dandehay@windstream.net
Prairie River	 +*Hedstrom, Peter, 2490 S. Ridge Rd., Hastings 68901 402-461-3214	984-1413
		  Common Table - Cong Transformation Team	 peter@phxgrp.com
	 *Heller, James, 100 W. Fletcher Ste.100, Lincoln 68521 402-423-7020 323-8842
		   UM Foundation 	 jheller@numf.org
Elkhorn Valley	 *Hildebrant, Randy, P.O. Box 1283, Norfolk 68702	 402-371-1313
	 	 Church & Community Worker	 rhilde@umcneb.org
Blue River	 *Holland, Deanna, 9048 E. Hoyt Rd., Filley 68357	 402-228-0720
		  Ordained Ministry - Clergy Boundaries - Journal Committee	 hollandfarms1@gmail.com
Blue River	 *Jefferson, David, 7442 Ringneck Dr.,  Lincoln 68506  402-483-4921  429-9793
		  District Lay Leader                                 	 davidlj@alltel.net
Missouri River	 Jensen, Diane, P.O. Box 526, Ft. Calhoun 68023	 402-468-4915
		  Archives & History	 dcjensen@huntel.net
Elkhorn Valley	 *Jensen, Sue, P.O. Box 1283, Norfolk 68702	 402-371-1313
	 	 District Administrative Assistant	 sjensen@umcneb.org
Blue River	 Johnson, Jennifer, 1553 Co. Rd. F, Wahoo 68066	 402-277-5231  657-7893
	 	 Clergy Boundaries
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Gateway	 Jorgenson, Brad, 2222 Grand Ave., Gothenburg 69138  308-537-2224
		  NUMC, Inc.	 bjorgenson@hotmail.com
Prairie Rivers	 *Karges, Katie, 1816 W. Ninth, Hastings 68901	 402-223-0010	
		   Delegate to General/Jurisdictional Conference                               kk2204a@american.edu
Blue River	 Kaye-Skinner, Andrew, 1414 Ridgeway Rd., Lincoln 68506     402-650-8915
	 	 Pension & Health                                                         andrew.kayeskinner@gmail.com
	 *Kilgore, Robin, 3333 Landmark Cir., Lincoln 68504	 402-464-5994 Ext 117
	    Common Table-Equit Comp-Nom-AC Planning-Journal	 rkilgore@umcneb.org
		  UM Found-CCFA-Pensions-Trustees-Personnel-NUMC,Inc.- Com on Disability
Great West	 *Kilmer, Mary Ellen, P.O. Box 386, Harrision  69346	308-668-9423 430-2504
	 	 Deaconess - Com on General Reference	 maryellen4k@yahoo.com
	 Kirk, Brad, 2707 N Rebel Rd., Garden City, KS 67846  316-990-8787
		  Chair Great Plains Episcopacy Com	 brad@fumcgc.com
Great West	 *Kitt, Tina, 72322 Ave. 345, Wauneta 69045	 308-394-5544
	 	 District Lay Leader	 tlkitt@yahoo.com
Elkhorn Valley	 Krohn, Marie, 806 Hillcrest Dr., Neligh 68756	 402-887-5009
		  Archives & History	 marikn@frontiernet.net
	 *Kruse, Ruth, 5404 N. 50th Ave., Omaha 68104	 402-453-4825
		  Retired Diaconal Minister	 ruthkruse@cox.net
Blue River	 Lackore, Ashlyn, 5000 St. Paul, #3056, Lincoln 68504  402-694-5798	
	 	 CCFA	 alackore@hotmail.com
Blue River	 *Leif, Joyce, 100 W Fletcher Ste.100, Lincoln 68521	402-323-8849
		  District Administrative Assistant	 jleif@umcneb.org
Blue River	 Lindahl, Loren, 942 Hackberry, Wahoo 68066	 402-443-3824
		  UM Foundation
Prairie River	 +*Lindner, Nora, 2606 20th Ave., Central City 68826	308-946-3326  940-0764
		  Pension & Health
Gateway	 Loostrom, Kris, 77998 Hwy. 47, Gothenburg 69138	 308-537-3791 
	 	 Pension & Health	 kloostrom@gmail.com
Blue River	 Maurer, Carmen, 1636 Otoe, Lincoln 68502	 402-421-7710 	472-1201
		  Equitable Compensation	 cmaurer@nebraska.edu
Missouri River	 *Maupin, Lisa, 12023 Parker Plz #302, Omaha 68154   402-305-1967	
		  Leadership Dev -Juris Delegate	 lmaupin@bigmuddyumc.org
Gateway	 *McCollough, Peg, 4009 6th Ave #13, Kearney 68845	   308-234-3098
	 	 District Administrative Assistant	 pmccollough@umcneb.org
Missouri River	 *McGowan, Catherine, 2665 Farnam Ste. #102, Omaha 68131  402-898-9862
		  District Administrative Assistant	 cmcgowan@umcneb.org
Blue River	 McQuinn, John, 1100 N. 37th, Lincoln 68503	 402-464-1723
	 	 CCFA	 jcmcquinnii@hotmail.com
Great West	 *Mendyk, Dave, P.O. Box 604, Grant 69140	 402-380-6086
		  Alt Delegate to Gen-Juris Conf.  	 superdaveumc@yahoo.com
Missouri River	 *Meyer, Trent, 9677 Co. Rd. 3, Nickerson 68044	 402-478-4297	 478-4296
		  Director of Camp Fontanelle, NUMC, Inc.	 campfontanelle@huntel.net
Missouri River	 Meyers, Jean, 15417 Stevens Plz., Omaha 68137	 402-392-1318
	 	 Trustees 	 jeanameyers@yahoo.com
Blue River	 Miller, Mandi, 5000 St. Paul #3143, Lincoln 68504	 308-870-2874
	 	 Common Table	 amiller2@nebrwesleyan.edu
Blue River	 Moore, Marilyn, 1624 Van Dorn, Lincoln 68502	 402-435-7420
		   Episcopacy - Leadership Develop Team - CCFA-Foundation	  marilyn.moore68@gmail.com
Missouri River	 Morgan, Nathan, 2665 Farnam  Ste 102, Omaha 68131  402-898-9862
	 	 Dir United Methodist Ministries-Missouri River Dist.
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Gateway	 *Murphy, Savannah, 2482 Rd. X, Lawrence 68957	 308-470-0829
		  Risk-taking Mission & Justice 	 sgmurphy_1986@hotmail.com
Prairie Rivers	 Murray, Glen, 217 W. 18th, Grand Island 68801	 308-381-1397
	 	 Pension & Health - Joint Com on Disability	 glen@truelllaw.com
Elkhorn Valley	 Mussack, Larry, 1880 Highway 75, Decatur 68020	 402- 374-2588
	 	 Episcopacy                                                                   moosehawk@wildblue.net
Prairie Rivers	 *Neville, Linda, P.O. Box 5048, Grand Island 68802    308-384-0603
		  District Administrative Assistant	 lneville@umcneb.org
Blue River	 Newkirk, Gwen, 5301 Pawnee St., Lincoln 68506	 402-489-6461
		  UM Foundation
Prairie Rivers	 Niemann, Louise, 3651 M N Road, David City 68632  	 402-367-4285
		   Episcopacy   	 lou_niemann@hotmail.com
Missouri River	 +*Nordaker, Craig, 3510 Hancock St., Lot 151, Bellevue 68005   402-453-6666
		  Conf. UMM Pres.- AC Plan 	 cnordaker@cox.net
Gateway	 Oatman, Delmira, 1402 S F St., Broken Bow 68822	 308-878-2635
	 	 Pension & Health - CCFA	 doatman1@cox.net
Blue River	 *Pancharoen, Jean, 3420 Watercress Ln., Lincoln 68504  402-476-7773	
	 	 NUMC, Inc.
Elkhorn Valley	 +*Paret, Andrea, 411 W. Prairie Ave., Norfolk 68701	402-371-7227
		  Common Table - Risk-taking Mission & Justice 	 amparet08@yahoo.com
Gateway	 Perry, Susan, 1120 17th Ave., Holdrege 68949	 308-995-5400
	 	 Risk-taking Misison & Justice 	 ebpandsbp@hotmail.com
Elkhorn Valley	 +*Piper, Virginia, P.O. Box 102, Dakota City 68731	 402-987-3171
	 	 District Lay Leader	 pipergor@msn.com
Gateway	 Purintun, Nancy, 5505 Parklane Dr., Kearney 68847	308-987-2364
		  Com on Investigation
Prairie Rivers	 +*Rader, Dolores, 32280 Rd. C, Trumbull 68980	 402-743-2270
		  District Lay Leader	 drader@hamilton.net
	 +Rahrs, Valerie, 79 Camp Norwesca Rd., Chadron 69337 	 308-432-3872  207-5815
		  Director Camp Norwesca - NUMC, Inc.	 val@norwesca.org
Great West	 Redfern, Linda, 2417 5th Ave., Scottsbluff 69361	 308-632-8430 635-6593
		  Ordained Ministry -Clergy Boundaries	 lmarred@gmail.com
Prairie Rivers	 *Reese, Karen, 2123 W. Koenig, Grand Island 68803 308-381-3678
		  Clergy Boundaries	 kreese@kdsi.net
Great West	 +*Regier, Anna, 76490 Rd. 337, Madrid 69150	 308-326-4346 289-1556
	 	 District Lay Leader	 annr@nebnet.net
Missouri River	 Rood, Susan, 9011 Ontario Cir., Omaha 68124	 402-343-0318  556-6262
		  Retired Diaconal Minister 	 slr45@cox.net
Elkhorn Valley	 +*Sabata, Cathy, 420 Highway 51, Lyons 68038	 402-870-2381
		  Common Table - Congregational Transformation Team	 cathy_lynn_@hotmail.com
Gateway	 Schanou, Bob, 14682 Shelton Rd., Shelton 68876     308-647-6755
	 	 Episcopacy                                                    robert.wayne.schanou@plantpioneer.com      
Blue River	 Scheef, Sandra, 1663 P Road, Burr 68324	 402-848-2238
		  Episcopacy	 skscheef@windstream.net
Blue River	 Schmidt, Barbara, 454 Christensen Ct., Lincoln 68510 402-467-4265
		  Archives & History                                                              bschmidt123@windstream.net
Blue River	 Schneider, Sally, 3724 Timberline Ct., Lincoln 6506	402-488-9511
		  Personnel	 sally.schneider2@gmail.com
Blue River	 +*Schwaninger, Lavina, 28100 S.W. 14, Martell 68404  402-787-2265	 890-6549	
	  	 Delegate to General/Juris Conf                          	 lavinas@windstream.net
	 Seaver, Mary, 1901 Ptarmigan Tr. #102, Estes Park, CO 80517 970-586-5644
	 	 Retired Diaconal Minister	 lmseaver@gmail.com
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Gateway	 Senn, Lauren, 2027 W 37th St, Kearney 68845	 308-870-4249
		  Leadership Develop	 lasenn01@yahoo.com
Blue River	 Silletto, Rogene, 8000 Lowell, Lincoln 68506	 402-525-6678
		  Arch & Hist	 trsilletto@windstream.net
Great West	 Skiles, Doug, P.O. Box 36, McCook 69001	 308-345-5100
		  UM Foundation	 dougs@msl-cpa.com
Gateway	 Slater, Robert & Sandra, 1824 Grant, Holdrege 68949 308-995-6712
	      Archives & History	 slater68949@rcom-ne.com
Missouri River	 Smith, Mike, 16475 S. 132nd St., Springfield 68059	 402-253-8117
	 	 Com on Investigation
Prairie River	 Snyder, Jamie, 126 Lakeshore Dr., Columbus 68601 402-563-3010
		  Common Table - Risk Taking Mission & Justice
Prairie Rivers	 Sorensen, Jack, 124 W. 17th, Grand Island 68801	 308-384-2335
		  Archives & History	 ljsorensen@inebraska.com
	 Sorensen, Nancy, 8311 Elizabeth, Lincoln 68505	 402-483-2748
		  Retired Diaconal Minister
Blue River	 Stock, Darrel, 5533 S 27th, Ste. 203, Lincoln 68512	 402-421-8690	 474-8690
		  Personnel	 dstock@inebraska.com
Gateway	 Stubblefield, Neil, 11640 Willow Rd., Shelton 68876	308-627-6225
		  Episcopacy   	 n_stubblefield@hotmail.com
	 Swarthout, Elizabeth P.O. Box 268, Lake Junaluska, NC 28745  828-452-2689
	 	 Retired Diaconal Minister	 blswarthout@yahoo.com
Prairie Rivers	 Sypherd, Sandy, 1001 Martin Ave., Hastings 68901	 402-461-7008	
	 	 Risk-taking Mission & Justice 	 ssypherd@windstream.net
Missouri River	 *Trumble, Bette, 12400 Buffalo Rd., Springfield 68059 402-253-2588
	 	 Ordained Ministry	  bttrumble@hotmail.com
Blue River	 Unvert, Cheryl, 73113 608 Ave., Sterling 68443	 402-866-4331
		  Com on Investigation
Missouri River	 VanHorn, Kent, 11040 S. Lakeshore, Blair 68008	 402-533-2530
		  NUMC, Inc.	 lkvanhorn@huntel.net
Gateway	 Varney, Jeff, 78795 Rd. 455, Mason City 68855	 308-935-1175  212-0305
		  Pension & Health
	 Walsh, Patrick, 75670 Road 417, Cozad 69130	 308-784-2808
		  Dir. Camp Comeca - NUMC. Inc.
Gateway	 Walters, Peg, P.O. Box 341, Broken Bow 68822 	 308-872-5384
		  Trustees	 cleaner5830@msn.com
Prairie Rivers	 Warren, Gary, 1910 O St. Aurora 68818	 402-694-6241
	 	 UM Foundation
Gateway	 +*Watson, Tom, 3 Sycamore Pl., Kearney 68847	 308-293-1887
		  Dele to Gen/Juris Conf. - Common Table - Personnel      	 Fax:  237-3321
	     AC Plan - Great Plains Nom-Episcopacy - Leadership Dev - Cabinet   	 tjwatson45@gmail.com
	 Weber, Miriam, 1203 N. E St #1203, Indianola, IA 50125
	 	 Retired Diaconal Minister
Blue River	 Westphalen, Mark, 2540 N. 79, Lincoln 68507	 402-464-0541	 476-6533
		  CCFA  - Common Table                                                	 markw07@windstream.net
Missouri River	 Whitehouse, Kim, 1103 Mackensey Dr., Papillion 68046 	 402-339-5515
		  Leadership Develop - Common Table	 kbtwhite@cox.net
Blue River	 Wilcox, Dave, P.O. Box 82535, Lincoln 68501	 402-323-1274
		  UMFoundation	 dave.wilcox@ubt.com
Missouri River	 *Wiles, Betty, 4800 Dodge St., Omaha 68132	 402-210-4801
	 	 District Lay Leader	 bettyinne@yahoo.com



  347
NEBRASKA CONFERENCE

Directory of Laity
Dist.		                                      Name & Board or Committee                               Phone Numbers

Missouri River	 Williams, Carlotta, 2121 Lothrop, Omaha 68110	 402-455-5244	 659-4378
	  	  Leadership Development	 ctrimwlms@cos.net
	 *Witte, Kathryn, 3333 Landmark Cir., Lincoln 68504	 402-499-1009	 464-5994
	 	 AC Planning -Common Table - Journal	 kwitte@umcneb.org	
Prairie Rivers	 +*Zehring, Marilyn, 4822 34th St., Columbus 68601	402-564-0756  270-7046
	 	 Great Plains Nominating - Alt Del General & Jurisdictional Conf     	 mbzehri@megavison.com
		  Dean Sch of Christian Mission U


